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BEFORLE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
APRTL 19, 1976

EXAMINER HEARING

Application of Orla Petco, Inc.,
for salt water disposal, Eddy

County, New Mexico. Case 6210
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TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division:

Lynn Teschendorf, Esq.
Legal Counsel for the Division

For the Applicant:

Tom Kellahin, Esqg.
Attorney at Law
Kellahin and Fox

500 Don Gaspar
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Page 4

MR. STAMETS: Call next Case 6210.

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 6210, Application
of Orla Petco, Inc., for salt water disposal, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

MR. STAMETS: Call for appearances.

MR. KELLAHIN: Tom Kellahin of Kellahin

5,

I
1
¢

- Fox, Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing on behalf of
the Applicant and I have one witness.

A. Y. HEDDEN

the witness herein, having been first duly sworn,
was examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAH:IN:

‘Q would you please state your name, by whom
you're employed and in what capacity?

A My name is A. H. Hedden, I am Vice-President
oinrla Petco, Incorporated, based in Midland,Texas.

Q Po you hold a professional degree in either
gaclegy or petroleum engineering?

A Yes. I have a degree in gsclcgy.

Q Have you previously testified before this
Commission and had your qualifications as an expert

geologist accepted and made a matter of record?

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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A No, I have not.

Q ¥then and where did you obtain your degree,
Mr, Hedden? |

A From California Institute of Technology,
1948. _

Q Subsequent to graduation would you
sunmarize briefly where you have been employed and in what
capacity?

A 1 worked for Humble 0il and Refining
Company for eight years, for C and K Petroleum as chief
geologist for fourteen years and as a consultant for five
or six years and I have been with Orla Petco for the last
four: years as a vice president.

MR, KELLAHIN: Mr. Stamets, we tender
Mr. Hedden as an expert witness.
MR. STAMETS: The witness is considered
gualified.
|
” Q (By Mr. Kellahin) Would you refer to
Iﬁ‘Ex“ibit No. 1, identify it and state what Orla Petéé
is seeking to accomplish?
A Exhibit No. 1 is a map to the scale of
one inch to 2,000 feet, an area approximately five miles
__II southeast of cérlsbad in Eddy County, New Mexico. The site
LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.O.BOX 449
SANTA PE, NEW MEXICE wrsot
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of recently discovered lerradura Bend Delaware oil field.

Orla Petco currently has four producing wells in this

I field and has drilled several dry holes as step outs,; the i

closest being the Orla Petce No. 1 Sandexs located in

the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section

6, Township 23 south, Range 28 east.
We are reguesiing permission to reenter

this dry héle and deepen it and convert it to a salt

water disposal well for our own use. In other words, to

dispose of the water that's being produced from the four
wells that we currently have on production.
Q Would you idéntify for me again the four

¥ Orla Petco wells that would be producing salt water that

will be disposed of in the subject pump.

A The Orla Petco No. 1 Pardue in the nortﬁ—

west quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 6, a

direct north offset to the proposed salt water disposal .

well was the discovery well of the field and completed in

o
’5
-
T e Y e

August of last year

The Orla Petco No. 1 Guitar in the northeast,
northeast of Section 6, diagonal offset, to fhe ﬁropbsed
salt water disposal well, would be the second producer.
— Orla Petco No. 2 Sanders, a direct eést;

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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Page —_—1
offset to our proposed salt water disposal well and
finally the Orla Petco No. 1 Gurley Federal, approximately
one mile north of the proposed salt waf.er disposal well
in the southeast gquarter of the northeast quarter of
Section 31 of township 22 south, rangeif 23 cast-—;—28 east.

Q Would you refer to what we've marked as
Exhibit No. 2, identify it and e’x'plainéwhat information
it contains?

a Exhibit No. 2 is a boréhole compensated
sonic log, run by Schlumberger on the Orla Petco No. 1
sanders, the proposed salt water disposal well. This log
was run October 21, 1977 to a depth of 2554 feet.

Q Will you indicate for us the interval
in which you intend to dispose?

A It's our iz%it'en%i:ibn to reenter this well
and drill it to approximately 2700 feet, run four and a
half inch casxng to that depth, perforate the interval
2560 to 2690 and use that as the zone for dlsposal of
salt water.

Q Would you fefe’r to Exhibit No. 3 and
identify it? |

A " Exhibit No. 3 is ‘schematic showing: the

‘'proposed casing progxfam hole sizes, et ‘cetera for the

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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Sanders proposed salt water disposal well.
Q Mr. Hedden, are you aware of any fresh
zones in this area?
A Yes, we are in an area that where fresh
to approximately 300 feet below the surface. There

number of irrigation wells and the main fresh

water zone is actually at about 100 feet.  We have e
o . drilled almost all of thse wells with cable tools and
we're well aware of where the water zones are. The

principal zone is approximately 100 feet below the surface.

T

Q Is it your opinion, Mr. Hedden, your

proposed method of campletion insure that there will be

\ no contamination of the fresh water zone?
A There will be no contamination.
Q What surfagce installation will you have

on the disposal well?

A We propose to have a pump capable initially
of maximum of 200 barrels of water a day, 500 barrel
storage tank.

Q It's your intent to inject this water under

pressure, is it not, sir?

. A Yes, sir.
3 >1. . - # v e
— Q. What is the maximum anticipated injection
LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.0.BOX 449 ¢
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pressure that you can foresee?
A Well, of course, we don't know but we
have made some claculations from instant shutin pressures.

Am I getting into the area you're talking about?

Q Yes, sir.
A Wwhich. is shown as exhibit 6.
Q We'il get to that shortly then. This

will be injected under pressure?

A Yes, sir.

Q How will you monitor the angular space
n the disposal well?

A Well, the angular space will be filled
with some inert fluid so‘that we will be able to tell
whether there is any failure of the packing or the casing.

Q Please refer to Exhibit 4 and”identify it.

A Exhibit No. 4 summarizes in a tabular form
‘the qaging program prqducing interval and location of the
three offsetting producing wells, the Delaware sénd 6il |
wells; No. 1 Pardue, No. 1 Guitar and No. 2 Sanders, all

located within a half of a mile of the proposed ipjection

well.

Q In your opinion, Mr. Hedden, is the

method of completion for each of those wells such that

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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there will be possibility of contamination of any fresh

water zones through the casing or otherwise in the soft

set well?

A There will be no contamination.

Q Would you refer to Exhibit No. 5 and identify
it?

A Exhivit No. 5 is siyled pertinent

information pertaininy to the No. 1 Sanders and is an
attempt to answer questions that were stated in the 0il
Conservation Commission's rules and regulations. First
of all the fluid to be injected in_to the Delaware sand
would be in the interval 2560 to.2690 feet helow the
surface. Type of fluid would be salt water, volume to be |
injected. approximately 200 barrels per day and the source
of the injected fluid would bé salt water'cufrently be ing
produced along with 0il in the operating nearby wells.

Q ~ Do _you anticipate using plastig linedr
tubing in your disposal well?

A Yes, we do.

Q Would you refer to Exhibit No. 6 and
identify it. |

A Exhibit No. 6 is supporting data reguest

that surface injeétion pressure be greater than the

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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designated pressure referred to in the 0il Conversation
Commission's memo No. 3~77, in which, under subparagraph
f 1, no surface injection pressure greater than th tenths

f a pound to the top of the injection zone will be permitted

unless there is strong evidence this data has a fracture
grading which supports a higher pressure. We submit from
the information derived f;omafracture treatment;of the

three offset wells, the No. L Pardue, No. 1 Guifaf;rﬁ6;72

Sanders that the average fracture pressure of the Delaware

sand in this immediate area approximately 1250 pounds.

That is based on the instant shutin pressure, after

frac treatment of these three wells.

In as much as the formation water has a
'slightly higher gradiant than the fractured fluid that
we used during these above noted treatments, more
specifically a tenth of a pound per foot of depth of
2700 feet, it would therefore be approximate 270 pounds
| additional Aifferential. So if we can take the average

fracture pressure of the Delaware sand as determined from

these three offset wells is 1250 pounds and subtract this
270 pcund gradiant we would come up with a calculated
980 pounds as the maximum surface injection pressure

advisable to stay below the fractured pressure of the

LLANPHERE RfEPORTING SERVICE
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Page —l2
Delaware sands.
So we would like to be allowed, if
necessary, to inject at surface pressure up to 900
pounds.
Q Would you please refer to what I have

marked as Exhibit No-. 7. That's your C 108 and identify

the information contained on its
A C 108 is, which is Exhibit No. 7, is

Orla Petco's application to dispose of salt watexr by
injection into a porus formation and summarizes the
information that's the Commission is requesting on this
form.

Q What is the current volumes of sale water
produced from the four producing wells?

A Currently we are producing in the order of
approximately 100 barrels of salt water per day from those
four wells and incidentally we are drilling a fifth well
which is shown on the plat in the northwest quarter of
the northwest quarter of Section 5 and it is total depth
and we're running a production string on it. So it
appears we will have a fifth producer.

Q Is that also intended as a Delaware
producer?

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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A Yes, sir,
Q In your opinion, Mr. ledden, will approval
of this application be in the best interest of conservation,

the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative

.
rights?
s
A Yes, sir.
Q - ~Were Exhibits 1 through -7 preparsd by

you directly or compiled by you or underzyour direction
and supervision?
A Yes; they were.
MR. KELLAHIN: We move the introduction
of Exhibits 1 through 7.

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be

admitted.
(WHEREUPON, Applicant's Exhibit No. 1
through 7 admitted into evidence.)
MR. KELLAHIN: That concludes our direct
examination.

MR. STAMETS: Mr. Heddeny on Exhibit No. 3,
with four and a half inch casing you calculat the top
cement at 600 feet?

MR. HEDDEN: Yes.

MR. STAMETS: Then on Exhibit No. 4, again

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
P.0.BOX 449
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SANTA FE, NEW ME X1CO 87501
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with four and a half inch casing and only 25 dacks less

there's considerably less £ill. I don't have my Halliburton

book available. 1Is there a difference in the figure you
used to calculate these two?

MR. HEDDEN: Well, Exhibit 3 was calculated
by Halliburton by télephoné request by me. Exhibit 4 was

R L .= P

calculdted by an engineer consultant that we used. I
didn't notice that discrepancy so I don‘t have an answer
for that.

MR, STAMETS: Are the hole sizes the same

in all of these? |

| MR. HEDDEN: Approximately, ves, they are
érilled with éight inch hole and reduced to six inch
at the top of the pad or just a short distance abéve_it,
We could certéinly recalcuiate those and get Halliburton
to do it.

'MR. STAMETS:. .You are aoing +o load the -
annulus with input fluid and what would you prepese to do
then, either leave it openiat the surface or put a gauge
on there to determine the leakage, if any?
| MR. HEDDEN: That would be left up to the
consultant that we have. ff you have a preference we‘wili
do that. ‘

LANPHERE rél-:?c}RTIﬁG sERvIcE
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MR. STAMETS: You would use one of those
two acceptable methods?
MR. HEDDEN: Yes,
MR. STAMETS: On EXhibit 6, the range of
instantaneous shutin is from a low of 1150 to a high of

1350. 1f for safety sake it appeared that we needed to

utilizae the

LR LR e B 4 LET 3 1

lowest of these,; my rough calculations indicate
that would give you a injection pressure of up to 800
pounds. That's with a 10 percent safety factor on there.

MR. HEDDEN: Yes.

MR. STAMETS: Do you feel that 800 pounds
would get you by?

MR. HEDDEN: I frankly don't know. We
would just have to go ahead and try it and see what
happens. We don't have any model to use in tﬁe immediate

area.

. STAMETS: No experience in the area?

5 3
&
=}
o
=

the injection interval

i
¢
.
;
t
13
=
n

lower than the pay?
MR. HEDDEN: Yes, sir. 1It's, as a matter
of fact I brought along a copy of the long on the discovery

well which is the north offset that penetrates the proposed

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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injection interval and that would--~

MR. STAMETS: On your Exhibit 2, which is
the log, where is the pay interval?

MR. HEBDEN: It's a dry hole but the pay,
if we had been fortunate enough the pay zone would have
been approximately 24-~-well, 2455.

MR. STAMETS: That would be a rather thin--

MR . HEDDEN: There's a very thing'stringer
there, 2451 or 2, very thin zone there and then the zone
below it gave up salt water which is five or six feet
thick, which is 2454 to 6O.

MR. STAMETS: So you should be well below
producing?

MR. UHEDDEN: We would be 100 feet below
that, vyes.

MR. STAMETS: BAny other questions of the
witness. You may be excused. Anything further in this
case. The case will be taken under advisement.

If there is nothing the hearing will be
ad journed.

(WHEREUPON, hearing was concluded.)

LANPHERE REPORTING SERVICE
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REFORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, BETTY J. LANPHERJ, CSR-RPR with offices in
Santa Fe, New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fbreg&ing
transcript is a complete éhd accurate record of said
proceedings as the same were recorded by me stenographically
and reduced to typewritten transcript by me or under mj
supervision. - :

DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this eleventh day

of May, 1978.

Betty J. Lanphere, Court Reporter
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Pl ENERGY ann MINERALS NEPARTMENT
s E DIl CONSERVATION DIVISION
JERRY APODACA POST OFFICE BOX 2089
GOVERNOR . STATE LAND OFFICE BULDING
SANTA FE, NEVW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN ) (5051 827.2434
SECRETARY Aprili 28, 1978
Re: CASE NO. €210
3 Mr. Tom Kellahin ORDER NO._ p-5718
s Kellahin & Fox :
g . o - Attorneys at Law ’
, Post Office Box 1769 Applicant:
Santa Fe, New Mexico ‘
t:, o orla Petco,. Inc. ?
Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above~referenced
_ Division order recently entered in the subject case.
| urs very tru
‘ JOE D. |
: £>/ Director %
| !
s
JDR/£d ;
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC x
Axtesia OCC x
Aztec 0OCC
Other %
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; ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

iIN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
|CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
HCGNSIDERING: -

! _ * CASE NO. 6210
| Order No. R-5718

| APPLICATION OF ORLA PETCO, INC., FOR

SALT WATER DISPOAL, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

| This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 19, 1978,
iat Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 28th day of AP:il, 973' the Divieion

Director, having consIdered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS:

(1) Thét due puﬁiic notice having been given as réqﬁired by
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause &and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Orla Petco, Inc., is the owner and
operator of the Sanders Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Section
6, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Herradura Bend-Delaware
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to
dispose of produced salt water into the Upper Delaware formation,
with injection into the perforated ir.terval from approximately
2560 feet to 2690 feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through 2 3/8-
inch plastic lined tubing installed in a packer sei at approxi-
mately 2500 feet; that the casing-tubing anntlus should be filled
with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge or approved leak
detection device should be attached to the annulus or the annulus
be allowed to remain open in order to determine leakage in the
casing, tubing, or packer.

{5) That the injection well or system should be equipped
with a pressure limiting switch or acceptable deavice which will
limit the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more than
800 psi.
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Case No. 6210
/ Order No. R=5718

(6) That the operator should notify the supervisor of the
Artesia district office of the Division of the date and time of
the installation of disposal equipment so that the same may be
inspected.

(7) That the operator should take all steps necessary to
ansure that the injected water enters only the proposed injection
interval and is not permitted to escape to other formations or
onto the surface.

(83) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Orla Petco, Inc., is hereby author-
ized to utilize its Sanders Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Secti
6. “ownship 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Herradura Bend-Delaware
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water
into the Upper Dglaware formation, injection to be accompliisnhed
through 2 3/8-inch tubing installed in a packer set at approxi-
mately 2500 feet, with injection into the perforated interval
from approximately 2560 feet to 2520 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined;
that the casing-tubing annulus shall ba £illed with an inart
fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus,
or the annulus be allowed to remain open or otherwise be equipped
with an approved leak detection device in order to determine
leakage in tha casing, tubing, or packer.

(2) That the injection well or system shall be equipped with
& pressure limiting switch or acceptable device which will limit
the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more than 800
psi.

{(3) That the operator shall notify the supervisor of the
Artesia district office of the Division of the date and time of
the installation of disposal equipment so that the same may be
inspected.

(4) That the operator shall immediately notify the super-
visor of the Division's Artesia district office of the failure of
the tubing, casing, or packer, in said well or the leakage of water
from or around said well and shall take such steps as may be
timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

(5) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of its
disposai operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Division Rules and Regulations.
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Case No. 6210
iOrder No. R~5718

(6) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for thé
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. ' ' '

TATE OF NEW MEXICO
DIVISION

Division Director
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Casing strinas: 8 5/8"
y 172"
Setting depth: 3751
3,hh5
Sacks of cement: 275
330

Cement tov:

Total depth: ly, 0091

Producinz interval:

Location: 660t FNL &
1600' FEL
Section 6
T-23- S,
R-28-F
e ot - DWREREE SR A SN S

FYCIRTT

Orla Petco
#1 Pardue

circ. to sfe.

1533' (calc.)

2 ,]166-—71.; !

perforations

Orle Petco
8 g/an
7 i/e"
o2t
2,h38¢
250
125
circ. to sfe,
171 (cale.)
2,L3r

2,0138-131

oven hole

666! FN&EL
Section 6
T-23-3,
R-28-8

CASE NC.

BLFOt\E E/\/ I\”\i:R STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

LJrNo_ﬁLﬁ___

ErIa @0 exn
‘ LRALO

Orla Petco
#2 Sanders

—— e e 4

8 =/8"
Iy 1/2"
372
2,li20"
250 =
125
circ., to sfec.

1696' (calc.)
2,135

2,h20-385"
onen hole

1550 FRL &

660 FEL

Section 6
T-23=-S,

P 20 —-r

A,,/ A

6 F‘}V

- T B e R e

Sybmitied by

LA A el A

e i, AT T S

Hearing Date (9 48&—18 |
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EXHIRIT

PERT INENT. INFORYATTON PEFTATNING TO
ORLA PETCO #1 SANTTFRS

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL

1) Fluid is to be injected into Delaware sand from 2560' to 2690'.
2) Tyne of fluid iniected - Salt Water
3) Volume to be injected - Apnroximately 200 barrels per day.

i) Source of injectec finid - Salt water produced along with 011

from Operator's nearby wells which
produce from the uppermost Delaware
(Bell Canyon) sand.

STFORE EXAMINER STAMETS

O, CONSERVATION co:?ss&orxl
Gai o EXHIBIT NO.
crsenNo.__ bR O |

Sulmitied by

T e T .

i T _ Hearing Dﬁieﬁ@

g

e A

e

e

_—




EXHIRIT 6

SUPPORTING DATA FOR RECURSTED

SURFACE INJECTICH PPESSUPE

Fractnure pressure of the Delawsre sand, based on instant
shut-in oressures for the wells listed below, was calcu-

~lated to be 1250 psi..

Orla Petco No, 1 Pardue 1350 psi

Orla Petco No. 1 “uitar 1150 nsi
Orla Petco No., 2 Sanders 1300 vsi

All of these wells are offsets tc the oronosed water
dispogal well and were comnlete’ as oil mroducers
from the Delaware sand within tre vast year,

Gradient of fracture fluid was .35#/ft., whereas the
gradient of the formation water we will disnose of is
A5#/ft.

The calculated difference betweer thece gradients, at
injection level (2700') would be 270#.

1250# (fracture pressure of the T'elaware sand) less

270# (calculated difference between gradients) leaves
980# as the maximum surface injection vressure advisable
to stay below the fracture vressure of the Delaware sand.

We would like to be allowed, if necessary, to inject at
surface pressures up to 900#.

BEFGRE EXAMINER STAMETS

4 OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
R Jco EXHIBIT NO. (i

caseno. GRLO

:

|

i

i Suimitied by___

} Hearing Date (1 @F\78 i

AR RN AP it N
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Form C-IOBJ :
Revised 3-1-88 -+

NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

OPERATOR ADDRESS

Orla Petco, Inc. P. 0. Box 953, Midland, TX 79702

LEASE N

AME WELL NG, FlELo COUNTY

LOCAY(O

Sanders 1 Herradura Bend (Delawarq) Fddy

3

G 1980 North 1980

UNIT LEYYER __ IWELL IS LOCATED _____ _ FEET FAOM THE LINE AND FEEY FROM YHE

Ea St LINE, SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 2 3_S RANGE 28-};: KMPM.

CASING AND TUBING DATA

NAME OF STRING SIZE SEYTING DEPYH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP CETERMINED BY

§ SURFACE CASING

8 5/8" 375 250 sx Surrface circulated

i INYEAMEDIAYE

LONG ST

RING

Proposed L 1/2" 26751 150 sx 600" plus calculated

TUBING

NAME, MODEL AND DEPTh OF TUBING PACKER

Provnosed 2 3/8" 25001 Baker Tension Packer ® 2500!

NAME OF PROPOSEOD INJECTYION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION BOYYTON OF FORMATION

Unper Delawsre (Bell Canyon) ond sh. 25501 256901

IS INJEC

FION THROQUGH TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS? PERFORAYIONS OR OPEN HOLEF | PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF INJECTION

Tubing Perforations 2560' - 2690

A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR [IF ANSWER 15 NO, FOR WRAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED?
L

No

HA
2ONE OTHER THAR THE PROFPOSED

Drilled for oil, dry hole Thon zonEr Ko

5 WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
INJEC-

LIST ALL SUCK PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

None as of now

DEPTH O

FRESHKH WATER 2ONE IN THIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZOKE IN THIi5S AREA

F BOTTOM OF DEEPEST - QEPTH OF BOTYONM OF NEXYT HIGHER OEFYR OF TYOP OF NEXT LOWER

GiL QR GAS ZONE IN YHIS AREA .
300! 2,581 ; none known

iseLs.)

ARTICIPATED DAILY J MINIMUM T MAXITMUM OPEN OR CLOSED YYPE SYSTEM IS INJECYION TO £E 8Y GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (PS1)
INJECTION VYOLUME ESSURE?

) PR

: 38 1 500 open pressure 900 nsi

ANSWER
ERALIZE

YES OR NO WHETHMER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- TWATER TO BE DISPOSED OF RATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTAZHED?
DO YO SYCH A ODEGREE AS YO B8E UNKFIT FOR DOMESTIC, t ! SAL ZONE -

SYOCK, IHRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — t Ye ] : Ye g YeS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STAYE OR FEDERAL LAND)

Julius Roberson, Rte 1, Box 181, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (g) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Cities Service Company, Box 1919, Midland, Texas 79702

3]
(>
o

Husky 011 Compény, 600'South Cherry Str , Derver, Colo. §0220

Amobo Preoduetion Company, Box 3092, Houston, Texas 77001

HNG 011 Company, First Savings Bldg., Midland, Texas 79701

[ SR S SI— T

SENY TO

HAVE COPIES OF YTKIS APPLICATION BEER | SURFACE OWNER

TEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE
ECACH OF YHE FOLLOWING? 1] 1 OF YHIS WELL

] Yes | Yes

ARE THE

THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8}

- - 4 1 1
FOLLOWING [TEMS ATTACHED TO ' PLAT OF AREA FELECTRICAL LoG TOIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
'

1
! Yes ) Yes 1 Ves

. 1 i L

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

O I oofedler) ~—  Vice-President /gg,,,/ /9. 1978

{Signature) {Title) . . {Dare)

- § o - T R R e P R T R T

R o wv vy
Ry =

NOTE: Should waivers from the surface owner and all “operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the Neu
Mexico Qil Conscrvation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If
at the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has beea received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed, If a protest is received,
the application will be set for hearing, if the applicant sc requests. SE£ RULE 701,

i

&

D S



diza e HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY
HALLIBURTON SERVICES
MIDLAND DIVISION
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS No.. W28-342
To Orla Petrog Inc. Date 4-8-78 L )
P.0. Box 13&1 ; This report Is the property of Halliburten Company and neither

( - - it nor any part thereof nor a copy thersof is to be published
. or disclosed without first securing the express written approval
; Mldland, Tx ?9702 of laboratory management; it may however, be used in the

course of regular business operations by any pcrson or concern
and employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton
Company.
. ; 4-7-78
Submitted by Bucky Ritchle Date Rec
Well No Pgrdge #H Depth Formation
; County— Field Source
« _ 076 8 74OF
b Resistivity ’ —
1.074
£ Specific Gravity . ]
6. 5
pH
Calcium (Ca) ... 8100 , : *MPL
Magnesium (Mg) -- Low
Chlorides (Cl) - 69590
Sulfates (SO,) ...... _ Low
Bicarbonates (HCO,) ... 220
Soluble lron (Fe) ... N1l -
Remarks: : ' , *Milligrams per liter »
i
Respectfully submitted,” g
HALLIBURTON COMPANY’ §
i
By CHEMIST
NOTICE )
THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPLE TESTED. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL 2
. NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LDSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER IT BE TO ACT OR OMISSION, RESULTING FROM SUCH REPORT OR ITS USE. ]
e W‘ « v 4.,.~..- —jm—a—;:.w:::zq‘:w:::%m;_,h,;. ‘4,_‘_,\.-.'._, i L et v ere o i T 2 .:\&.,,w:.




Poge 2 of 2
Exardner llearing - Wednesday - April 19, 1978 Docket No. 15-78

CASE 6206: Application of Cleary Petroleum Corporation for an unorthodox gas well locetion, lea County,
Now Mexico. Applicant, in the sbove-styled cauce, seeks approval for the unorthodox location [
of & Morrow test well at & point 4650 fcet from the South line and 1960 feet from the West line
of Section 5, Toxnship 21 South, Range 32 Fast, South Luke-Morrow Field, Lea County, Mew Mexico,
Lot 11, 12, 13, and 14, end SW/4 of said Section 5 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6207: Applicaticn of Belco Petroleum Corporation for an.unorthodox location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the ebove-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox locatien of its Little
et al Well No. 1 to be drilled 1290 feet from the South line and 1720 feet- from the VWest 1line
of fection 20, Township 22 Scuth, Range 27 Fast, South Carlsbad-Cherry Canycn Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexiso, the SF.’4 SW/4 of said Section 20 to be dedicated to the well.

e

CASE 6208: Application of layton Enterprises, Inc., for two non-standard oil proration units and two
URGYLNGAGY 10cations , Hoosavelt County, New Mexico. —Appllcant; in:the above-styled cause; - T
. » : seeks approval for two non-standerd oil proration units in Township 8 South, Range 38 East,
r : Bluitt-San Andres Asscciated Pcol, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, each to be dedicated to a well
to be drilled et an unorthodox locatiocn thereon. The first unit would comprise 102.55 acres
being the N/2 N#/Z and Lot 1 of Section 16 with the well located 80C feet from the North line

and 450 feet from the Fast line of the section; the second unit would comprise 101.84 acres

i being the S/2 NW/4 and Lot 2 of Section 16 with the well locsted 2120 feet from the Korth line
and 450 feet from the East line or the section.

) CASE 6209: Application of Southern Union Exploration Co., for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New
- Mexic&:. Applicent, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in
the Pictured Cliffs formation underlying the NW/4 of Section 18, Township 25 North, Range 13 West
San- Juan County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standerd location ’
thereon. ‘Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the
zlli.octati:n of tlizg ,cozf, ';'.Ilairgoi‘ as wel} as actnal operating costs and charges for supervision.

0 10 be considere e the des tion of applicant as o r
for risk involved in drilling said welit.la P Peator of the well and & cherge

Lk b

/

@/E 6216: Application of Orla Petco, Inc., for selt water disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,
—— in the above-styled cause, sceks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Upper
H { R ppe
Delawere formation through the perforated interval from 2560 feet to 2690 feet in its Sanders
Well No. 1 Jocated in Unit G of Section 6, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, Herradura Bend-
Delawere Field, Eddy County, New Mexico. -

R A
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DOCKET NO. 15-78

Dockets Nos. 16-78 and 17-78 are tentatively set for hearing on May 3 and 17, 1978. Application for hearing
ou3t be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.
DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ APRIL 19, 1978

9 A.M. - OIL COHSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROCM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The Tollowing cases w111 Te beara before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Danlel S. Nutter, Alternate Examlner:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the allowable production of gaé for MQy, 1978, from fifteen prorated pools
in lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

| (2) Consideration of the &llowable production of gas for May, 1978, from four prorated pools
i fn San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

L F

(Continued fion Mareh 22, 1978, Fxauinss HearinZ)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0f1 Conservation Division on its own motion to permit

Vega Petroleum Corporation, American Employers' Insurance Company, aend all other interested

parties to appear and show cause why the North Caprock Queen Unit No. Well No. 1 Well MNo. 5Y located in
Unit E of Section 8, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, should not be

Plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

‘
1
i
)
i
i
t
§
i
i
(

: CASE 6199: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to permit
® Marion B. Edmonds and 0. A. Peters and all other interested parties to appeer and show cause why
the Edmonds & Peters Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit M of Section 3, Township 15-North,
Renge 33 Fast, Harding County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and sbandoned in accordance
with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6€200: In the matter of the hearing called by the Of1 Conservation Division on its own motion to permit
Astro-Tex 011 Corp., Arerican Erployers' Insurance Co., and all other interested parties to
appear and show cause vhy the Cain Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Section 22, Township 15 North,
Range 33 East, Harding County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance
with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6201: In the matter of the hearing called by the 01l COn.semtion Division on its own motion to permit
Paul Haskins &nd all other interested pariles to eppear and show cause why the Federal "17" Well
No. 1 locatei in Unit P of Section 17, Township 15 North, Range 13 Eaest, Harding County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with & Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 6202: Application of Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County,
. New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox locaticn
of its Teledyne Fed. Gas Com Well No. 1 to be located 660 feet from the South 1ine and 1980
feet from the East line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, ilew Mexico,

e E/2 of said Sscticn 4 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 67203: Application of Walter ¥. Krug DBA Wellen Production Co., for special casing-cementing rules in
the Potash-011 Area, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, asks that the

special ceble tool cesing-cerenting rules for wells in the North Iynch Yates-Seven Hivers Fool, E

a8 promuigatied by Order No. R-4253, be extended to encompass additional lands, including &1l or A

portions of Sections 20, 21, 27, 28, 33 and 34, Township 20 South, Range 3/ East, Lea County,

New Mexico.

CASE 6204: Application of Producing Royalties, Inc., for exemption from the Natural Gas Pricing Act, San

Juan County, New Mexico. Appiicant, in the above-styled cause, proposes to drill a replacement
o Pictured Cliff's gas well In the same proraton unit as {ts Payne Well No. 2, that is, the NW/4
R of Section 12, Township 29 North, Range 12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, and seeks exemption
i g from the Katursl Gas Pricing Act rursuant to a finding that the new well is Justified for reasons
: ‘ other than avoiding the application of said act.

CASE 6205: Application of -Gifford, Mitchell & Wisenbaker for an unorthodox location, Iea County, New Mexico.’
Applicant, in the sbove-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its Quanah
Parker Well No. 2-Y to be located 2770 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the East line
of Section 28, Township 26 South, Range 36 East, West Scarborough-Yates Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, the SW/4 NE/4 of said Section to be dedicated to the well.




Cw e 6270

form C-108
Revised 3-1:68 7", —~ . |

NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION PN '*!\;

APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMAFION p
_ i 2 ] 1a7q

OPERATOR ACDRESS i LKA

Orla Petco, Inca P.0, Box 953, Midland, Texag $azg .~~~ o)

LEASE NAME WELL NO, FIE

de 1 Herradura Bend- Delaware Eddy Fo ' .

LOCATION

URIYT LETTYER ____G__________: WELL IS LOCATEO __12,8__9,_.______!’(:! FROM THE North e LINE AND __1__9_89_______ FEET FROM YHE

East tixe. secrion 6 Townsuip 238 ranse 281 NMPM.
CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRING sizE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY
SURFACE CASING

8 5/8" 375¢ 250 ax Surface | circulated = |

Y

INTERMEODIAYC

cad

. ; LONG SYRING

Proposed b 1/2¢ 27001 150 sx - 600 + calculated

i TUBIKG NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

Proposed 2 3/8" 2500" Baker Tension Packer @ 2500'

NAME OF PROPOSED INJECTIOR FORMATIOR TOP OF FORMATION BOTTOM OF FORMATION

Upper Delaware (Bell Canyon) 2nd Sand 2550 2690°*

1S INJECTION THROUGHK TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HOLE? | PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF INJECTION : \

Tubing Perforations 2560 - 2690*

18 THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1F ANSWER IS KO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EYER BEEXR PERFQORAYID (N ANY
DISPOSALYT ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSEOD | .
TION ZONE? 3

No Drilled for oil, dry hole No

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERYALS ANO SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

None as of vet,

DEPTH OF 80TTOM OF DEEPEST DEPTH OF BOTYOM OF NEXT RIGHER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER 3
FRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA Olt. OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA

1 300* 2458’ none known

AMYICIPATED DAILY T MINIMUM T'maxiMUM OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM IS INJECTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (PST)
INJECTION YOLUME L] ] PRESSURE

saLs.) i 38 ! 500 open pressures 450 psi

i
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- TWATER TO BE DISPOSED OF ' NATURAL WATER (N DISPO- | ARE WAYTER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERALIZED YO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO 8E UNFITY FOR DOMESTIC, 1 ! SAL ZONE
_}STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — 1

~g

o Yes No-~ not available

Yes

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWKER {OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEOERAL LAND)

Julius Roberson, Rte, 1, Box 181, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

LIST NAMES AND ADORESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF {{} MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Cities Service 0il Company, Box 1919, Midland, Texas 79702

Husky Oil Company, 600 South Cherry Street, Denver, Colo. 80220

Amoco Production Company. Box 3092. Houston. Texas 77001 ]

HNG 0il Company, First Savings Bldg., Midland, Texas 79701

it

HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER VEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? ] 1OF THIS WELL

* ' ¥

: o : Yes L Yes .
: ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO | PLAT OF AREA VELECTRICAL LOG "DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THEIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 70%1-B) t 1 1

13 L}

: Yes L Yes ! Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

2 e A g Vice-President __March 20, 1978 |

(Signature) (Title) (Date)

o g et

NOTE: Siould waivers from the surface ouner and all operstors within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will kold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If
at the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received,
the application will be set for hearing, 7f the applicnnt so rcqucsts. SEE RULE 701,




Cace €210

ORLA PETCO, INC.

P.O.BOX 1383, MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970I
TELEPHONE OIS 684-4782

March 20, 1978 vfﬂw~m-‘

i

011 Conservation Commission K “J“(?]‘]QIG l
State of New Mexico- ‘ ﬁ
State Land Office Bldg. LONS&RVATKNVCO“ -
Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 Santa Fo it

Re: Apvolication to Dispose of
Salt Water by Injection into
a Porous Formation
R
Orls Petco, Inc. #1 Sanders,
SE/L NE/L Sec 6, T-23-8,
R-28-E, Eddy County, N.M.

Gentlemen:

Attached, in triplicate, 1s Commission Form C-108 which we submit
to you in asking to be put on the docket for the next apvlicable
Commission Hearing.

We also include covies of the followinc whkich will be-used as
exhiblts st the hearing:

1) A plat showing the 1ocation 6f the oronosed injection well ond
the location of all other wells within'a radius of two miles from
the injection well and the formation from which saicd wells are
producing, This plat also shows the names of all lessees wlithin
said two-mile rsdius.

2) A copy of the electric log of the Orla Petco No. 1 Sanders (the
pronosed injection welll.

3) A copy of a diagrammatic sketch of the proposed injection well.

i) A tabulsr summary of ‘all we'ls within one-half mile of the inj-
ection well which venetrate the injection zone. There are no plug-
ged and abandoned wells within one-half mile.

5) A covy of a 1list of other vertinent information,

Please advise us as to the date of the recuested hearing.

Véry truly yours,
ORLA PETCO, INf.

A Afel At
A, H. Hedden

AH/mm
enclosures

LA b S s

bann At 44 v




(/‘V!X‘
Form C-108 a
Revised 3-1-68 Govo
NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A PORO/&fGF}MATIQr\ ‘

OPERNATOR ADORESS ‘]

il |
L ______Orla Petco, Inc. «0, Box 953LM1.dlé;\d. Texas 79702 ,
LEASE MAME WELL NO. F|£LD e —— . PP COUNYY ’, .

\s.-....

Sanders 1 Herradura Bend=- De'l“av(;éz“é&'?\@ﬂ %

A [N
LOCATION ‘)-“”r) F(‘

UNIT LETTER __i_____: WELL IS LOCATED _lg_gl____u:cr FAOM THE NOL CENE AND ,__198,0 ___FEETY sAONe s !

Eaat tixe, secvion 6 TownsHlp 23S rRance 2B ld NMPM. o
CASING AND TUBING DATA

NAME OF STRING SIZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY |
E SURFACE CASING . .As :
i 8 5/8 375° L
BT - N o & ,..__,,w,,,,_,'il, A —4 i
i& INTERMEDIATE | :
: . i
: LONG STRI7G - I T
- i .
" Proposed 4 1/2" | o72001 150 sx 600" + | caleulated ] !
L TUBING NAME, MODEL ARD DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER §
i M
1 :
; : Proposed 2 3/8" 2500° Baker Tension Packer @ 2500 i
: i NAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION BOTYOM OF FORMATION i
- t 1
i i
3 ; Upper Delaware (Bell Canyon) 2nd Sand 2550° 2690°
H 1T INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING,OR ANNULUS? PERFORAT'ONS OR OPEN HOLE} PROPDSED INTERAVALIS) OF INJECTION ‘{
i . H :
4 { .
A Tubing Perforations 2560' ~ 2690" b
‘1 1S THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1F ANSWER |$ NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED 1IN ‘“" i
! DISPOSAL? IONE OTHER THAN THKE PROPOSEC (NJ E :
TICR ZONE?
No Drilled for oil, dry hole No o
LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMERT USEOD TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH .
Nore as of yet, .
DEPTN OF BOYYOM OF DEEPEST DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER CEPTIH OF TOP GF REXY LOWER
FRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE |IN THIS AREA QIL OR GAS 20NE IN THIS ARES
300t 2458 none known i
AHTICIPATED DAILY T MINIMUM T MAXIMUM OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 1S INJECTICN TO 8€ BY GRAVITV CR B APPROX. VRESSURE (PS5l f
l(::tLCsT;ON YOLUME | 1 PRESSUKE? | f
! .38 ' 500 open pressures 4S50 psi L
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER TME FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- ‘WATER TO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES STTACHED? | 4
Ok AR IGATION, OR OTHER GEWERAL Lag . Of POMESTIC, " g SAL TONE Co
sT . . - 3 i
; Yes N Yes No- not available y
NAME ANO ADDORESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSZE, If STYATE OR FEDERAL LAND)
-, Julius Roberson, Rte, 1, Box 181, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 L

LISY NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (1.) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Cities Service 0il Company, Box 1919, Midland, Texas 79702 o

Husky Oil Company, 500 South Cherry Street, Denver, Colo. 80220 N

Amoco Production Company, Box 3092, Houston, Texas 77001

HNG 0il Company, First Savings Bldg., Midland, Texas 79701

e s e

!
'
¢
H
'
1

|
i

MAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN

i T SURFACE OWNER TEACH OPTRATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE |
H SENTY TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? | 1 OF THIS WELL H

A ' 1 }
| ] . Yes ; Yes . I
| 1

i ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHEG YO | PLAT OF AREA TevecTrRICAL toG TOIAGRAMMATIC SKEYCH OF WELL H
H YHIS APPLICATION {(SEE RULE 701-8B ' ' ] I
s ' ' ' )
¢ - \ Yes L Yes .__Yes _ ]

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

&4/41«{4(»1—/ Vice-Fresident _ March 20, 197&.

(Signature) ) (Title) (Dale}

| NOTE: Skould waivers from the surface owner and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application. the \en
{ Hexico Qil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Saata Fe offtee [f
l ar the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is receired,
1
i
1
{

the application will be set for hearing, if the applicant so regucsts. SEE RULE 701,

o
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Form C-108 ¢ 2 i
Revised 2-1-68

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FOF}’MATION f,! !

A_"

CPERAYOR T ADGRESS T * .
o P,0, Box 953, deland 'l‘ééag l79]79) ‘ ! i

TTASE NAME WELL NO. FitLD COuNTYY - ; i

A . ]
_Sanders 1 Herradura Bend- Delam’ti?hoh?\r' (}g);‘_,_ﬁ‘__ ]
o LOCATION !
? Soila o i
: UNIT LETTER _ G i WELL §S LOCATED _19_80 FEET FROM THE ._P_{orth LINE AND FEET FRQOA Wi {

Eagt vive, secrion 6 rownsnir  23a8 rance  28aly  nmem.
A ~_CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRING s1zE TserrinG oEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT | TOP DETERMINEG BY
SURFACE CASING

—— e e e - -

8 5/8" _ 375" 250 sx | Surface | ecirculated . |

INTEAMEDIAYE e ———]

LONG STRING : T T ULIE LI T I B H T

YT

Proposed 4 1/2v 27001 150 sx 600" + caleulated ]
TUBING NAME, MOOEL AKD GEPTH GF YUBING PACKER e _-_i
Proposed 2 3/8" 2500° Baker Tension Packer @ 2500°* ;o
HAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION T YOP OF FORMATION BOTTYOM OF FORMATION :
bé Upper Delaware (Bell Ganyon) 2nd Sand 2550° 2690°*
3 TS (NJECTION THAGUGH TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS? "JPERFGRATIONS OR GPEN HOLET | PROPOSED INTERVAL(S] OF INJECTION T
3 Tubing Perforations 2560' - 2690* .
IS THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1F ANSWER (S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN PLRFORATED I A~ -, i
OISPOSAL? » ZONE OTKER THAN THE #ROPOSED Iniic- :
No Drilled for oil, dry hole No

LiST ALL SUCH PERFORAYED INTERYALS AND SACKS OF CEMENRT USED YO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

None as of yet,

DEPTH OF BOTTOM QF OEEPEST DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWEé
FRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
= 300° . 2458 none known :
ANTICIPATED DAILY T MINIMUM T MAXTMUM OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE 3YSTEM Is lNJECTlON TO BE B8Y GRAVITY OR ASPROX . PRESSURE (PSt) ‘—._r
{HJECT;ON VOLUME 1 1 PRESSUR d
asLs. -
! 38 ! 500 open pressures 450 psi
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- T WATER YO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPC- ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHE;’»-.
ERALJZED YO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, 1 U SAL ZONE . :
STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTMER GENERAL USE — 1 ! = ! !
Yes ) Yes No~ not available :

NAME AND ACORESS OF SURFACE OWNKER {OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

Julius Roberson, Rte, 1, Box 181, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 !

TiST NAMES AND ADORESSES OF ALL GPERATORS WITHIN ONE-RALF (1) MILE OF THIS mn:c-r:ou WELL T

Cities Service 0il Company, Box 1919, Midland, Texas 79702

Husky 0il Company, 600 South Cherry Street, Denver, Golo, 80220 e

Amoco Production Company, Box 3092, Houston, Texas 77001

HNG 0il Compa Firs vings Bldg. idla Q1 e ;

HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN 1 SURFACE OWNER ‘EACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF mICE 7~ d
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? 1 L OF THIS WELL
4 4
H Yes 1 : Yes . i
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO PLAT OF AREA VELECTRICAL LOG N DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCK OF WELL
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8) [ 1 1 *
' 1 ' t
. i Yes 1 Yes . Yes 1

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete {o the best of my knowledge and belief.

oIS A e Ay Vice-President March 20, 1978

{Signature) (Title) (Date)

NOTE: Should waivers from the surface owner and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the Nen
Mexico Qil Conservation Commission will kold the application for a period of 15 da;:‘s from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If
at the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received.
the application will be set for hearing, if the applicant so regucsts. SEE RULE 701,
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Casing strings:

Settineg depth:

Cement tov:

Total derth:

Orla retco

#1 pPardue

8 s/gn
h 1/2"
375"
3,hl5!

t

AL

[xe]

Qo

33

circ. to sfec.

1533t (calce.)

Ly, 0991

Producinz interval:

Locatibn:

2,h66-7h'

perforations

660" FNL X%
1900' FEL
Section 6,
T-23-S8,
R-28-E

EXHIBIT y

Orla Petco

#1 “uiter
8 g/a"
K 1/2"
Loz
2,138

)

2

L

[\

-

1

N
1

circ. to sfc.
171! (cale.)
2,Lh3

2,].{39-253'
oven hrole

660" FHSEL
Section
T-23-S,
R-28-E

Ty

Orla Petco
#2 Sancders

RV
/2"
372

2,h20"

[in® ]
b]

U
C

-
N
"

cirec. to sfe.
1696 (cale,!

2,351

2,h20-35"
onen hole

156E0!' FNL &%
660! FEL
Section
T~-23=-5S,
R-22-%

TR e




C‘IQ-L,\ 62'0 !
EXHIRIT O '

PERTINENT INFORMATICI PERTATNING TO :

ORLA PRTCO #1 SANDERS ?
‘t
PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL ;l
!
1) Fluid is to be injected into Delaware sand from 2560' to 2690°%.
2) Tyne of fluidrinjecteﬁ - Salt Water
f 3) Volume to be injected - Apnroximately 200 barrels per day.
L) Source of injected finid - aslt water produced alont with oil
from Operator's nearby wells which
produce from the unpermost Delaware
(Rell Canyon) sand.
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APPLICATION OF ORLA PETCO, INC.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING:
%/  CaSE NO. 6210

Order No. R- 5 7/8

FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, EDDY

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

'ORDER OF 'THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 19 .

19 78 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamétsf

NOW, on this day of April , 1978 , the Division

Director, having considered t.l'ie testimony, the record, and the
r.ecomendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public noticé having been given as required by

law, the Division has jurisdiétion of this cause and the subject

matter thereof.

{(2) That the applicani:, Of:lrla Petco, Inc. ,
is the owner and operator of t?he Sanders Well No. 1 v
located in Unit G of Sectior{_ﬁ___, Township 23 South ’
Range 28 East r NMPM, Herradura Bend-Delaware M ’
Eddy ‘ County, New‘ Mexico,

(3) That the applicant profposes to utilize said well to

dispose of prodiced salt water into the _ UPper Delaware

, |
formation, with injection into the perforated

interval from approximately ;%2550 feet to 2690 ~ feet.
(4) That the injection shq;uld be accomplished through L 9’ g

-inch plastic lineqd tubing in Italled in a packer set at approxi-

mately 26‘&0 feet; that t;ihe casing-tubing annulus shbuld be

filled with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge or approved

leak detection device should be attached to the annulus in order

6 %-f. Mn-o/c.s be

. . Q//uu‘d Vo resmein OM

i
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to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.
(5) That the‘ injection well or system should be equipped
Peodsure /:-h.b‘ﬁ. Sw. b Adeqice
with a M or acceptable swsetdtzte which will

limit the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more
goo
than 48€ psi.
(6) That the operator should notify the supervisor of

the Artesia district office of the Division of the

date and time of the installation of disposal equipment so that
the same may be inspected.

(7) That the operator should take all steps necessary to
ensure that the injected water enters only the proposed injection
interval and is not permitted to escape to other formations or
onto the surface.

(8) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the appiicant, Orla Petco, Inc.
is hereby authorized to utilize its Sanders Well No. 1 _ ’
located in Unit G of Section 6 » Township 23 South .
Range 28 East , NMPM, Herradura Bend-Delaware M— kY .

Eddy County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water

into the Upper Delaware formation, injection to be

accomplished through 2 ;’8’ -inch tubing installed in a

packer set at approximately Q8777 feet, with injection into

the perforated interval from approximately 2560 feet to

2690 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined;

that the casing—-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert

fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus)

@ or r‘*— 0""“/"3 b Q/Ah).c( )4)/-04‘«0:\' o Pbrt—
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0 P%VW);—(,

or eNe—ahiulus.shadl be equipped with an approved leak detection
device in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or
packer,

(2) That the ipjection,yell ox system shall be equipped

. 33wt Jroes By SWOI device
with agp—oiidﬁa:‘bu or acceptable swhbeddduwke which will

1imit the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more

gov

_than 968 psi.

[
Fov.

¥ ey

(3) fThat the operator shall notify the supervisor of the
Artesia district office of the Division of the date and time
of the installation of disposal equipment so that the same may
be inspected. )

(4) That the operator shall immediately notify the super- |

visor of the Division's Artesia Qistrict office of the

failure of the tubing, casing, or packer, in said well or the
leakage of ﬁater from or around said well and shall take such ’ 1
steps as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure ‘
or leakage.

(S) ‘I‘hat the applicant shall submit monthly reports of
its disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120

of the Division Ruies and Regulations.

" (6) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.




